TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
1993 FOOTBALL

1993 2AA Region Champions

ANNUAL FOOTBALL BOOKLET

Volume 5



TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

1993 CRUSADER FOOTBALL ROSTER

No.

10
11
12
15
22
32
35
36
48
49

50

B

58
64
67
72
73
74
75
78
85
89
90

Head Coach:

Assistants:

NAME

Mac Rigdon
Chuck Warren
Jay Shepherd
Heath Spires
Scott Bradley
Chuck Price
Stacy Nobles
Thomas Lucas
Tony Karmazinas
Daniel Hogan
Guy Dunn

Matt Hummel
Scott Savage
David Pittman
Keith Preston
Jason'ﬁogan
Ron Nobles
Peyton Massey
Ballou Barrett
Don Wages
Jesse Hummel

Shane Preston

Ronald Bradley

Glenn Jackson
Dan Johnson

Grade

10
12
10
11
6
12
10
10
9
8
7
11
11
9
9
11

Position

[ I o B e N s v s o e e e A s v~ B v~ B o © B v~ B o~ B v~ B o R v~ B v s B v B v



1993

RUSHING STATISTICS

Rushing Net Rushing
Attempts Yardage Average Touchdowns
Chuck Price 180 1,057 5.9 14
Stacy Nobles 174 984 5.7 10
Chuck Warren 119 176 1.5 5
Thomas Lucas 37 142 3.8 2
Tony Karmazinas 31 85 2.7 0
Scott Savage 2 15 7.5 0
SEASON PASSING STATISTICS
Passing Passes Net Avg.Yds/ Passing
Attempts Completed Int. Yards Comp. Touchdowns
Chuck Warren 81 50 3 640 12.8 7
Chuck Price 4 1 1 20 20
Stacy Nobles; 1 0
SEASON PASS RECEPTION STATISTICS
Pass Net Avg. Yds/  Reception
Receptions Yardage Reception Touchdowns
Chuck Price 23 360 15.7 4
Stacy Nobles o 20 223 11.2
Mac Rigdon 2 16 8.0 2
Jay Shepherd W3 16 5.3 1
77777 SEASON SCORING STATISTICS
2 pt. 1 pt. Total
TDs PATs PATs FG Points
Chuck Price 19 1 N 116
Stacy Nobles 14 84
Don Wages 36 3 45
Chuck Warren 6 36
Thomas Lucas 2 12
Mac Rigdon 2 12
Ron Nobles 1
Jay Shepherd 1
Heath Spires 1



Total Offense
Total Defense
Rushing Offense
Rushing Defense
Passing Offense
Passing Defense
Fumbles Recovered

Passes Intercepted

Most Points

Most Touchdowns

Most PATs
Most Field Goals

TCS SINGLE GAME STATISTICS

428 yards vs. Robert Toombs

-13 yards vs. St. Andrews

364 yards vs. Robert Toombs

-52 yards vs. St. Andrews

133 yards, vs. Piedmont (2nd)

12 yards vs. Twiggs & Piedmont (2nd)
3 vs. Bulloch

3 vs. David Emanuel
3 vs. Robert Toombs
3 vs. Flint River (2nd)

42 vs. Bulloch
42 vs. Robert Toombs

6 vs. Bulloch

6 vs. Robert Toombs
6 vs. Memorial
6
2

vs. Robert Toombs

vs. St. Andrews



INDIVIDUAL SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

Total Offense

Most

Touchdowns

Rushing Yardage

Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most

TDs Rushing
Passing Yardage
Completions

TDs Passing
Receptions

TD Receptions
Reception Yardage

Points Scored

All Purpose Yardage

Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Best

PATs

Consecutive PATs
Field Goals
Fumble Recoveries
Interceptions
First Hits
Assists

Sacks

Total Tackles

Tackle Average

Longest Punt

1?417 vards; Chuck Price
19; Chuck Price

1,057 yards; Chuck Price
14; Chuck Price

640 yards; Chuck Warren
50; Chuck Warren

7; Chuck Warren

23; Chuck Price

4; Chuck Price

360 yards; Chuck Price
116; Chuck Price

1,837 yards; Stacy Nobles
36; Don Wages (36 of 43)
14; Don Wages

3; Don Wages

4; Keith Preston

5; Stacy Nobles

83; Chuck Price

119; Thomas Lucas

14; Keith Preston

185; Chuck Price

13.2; Chuck Price

“46 yards; Don Wages



HONORS and AWARDS

ALL STATE PLAYERS
1991 -

Allen Manning Charles Coleman
Allen Manning

1993

Ron Nobles
Stacy Nobles
Chuck Price

1992 1990 1989

Chad Lewis
Larry Mullis

ALL REGION PLAYERS
Ron Nobles
Chuck Price
Chuck Warren
Shane Preston
Ballou Barrett
Scott Savage
Matt Hummel
Thomas Lucas
Stacy Nobles
Don Wages
Keith Preston

Charles Coleman
Den Holder

Chad Lewis
Allen Manning
Larry Mullis

Chuck Warren Allen Manning Charles Coleman

Michael Slaughter Den Holder

Cam Belote Allen Manning

Ballou Barrett  Erwin Orr
Steve Pope
Danny Vaughn Erwin Orr
Chris Shriver Steve Pope
Michael Slaughter Danny Vaughn

INDIVIDUAL AWARD WINNERS

MOST VALUA%LE BEST OFFENSIVE LINEMAN BEST OFFENSIVE BACK

1993 Chuck Price Ron Nobles Chuck Warren
1992 Chuck Warren Adam Coussons " Stacy Nobles
1991 Allen Manning Donnie Bradshaw Cam Belote

1990 Charles Coleman Den Holder Allen Manning
1989 Chad Lewis Danny Vaughn Charles Coleman

BEST DEF. LINEMAN

BEST DEFENSIVE BACK

BEST EFFORT

1993 Scott Savage Stacy, Nobles Keith Preston
1992 - Ron Nobles

1991 Ballou Barrett Chuck Warren Michael Slaughter
1990 Steve Pope Chris Shriver Danny Vaughn
1989 Steve Pope Allen Manning Larry Mullis

'MOST IMPROVED

SPORTSMANSHIP

1993 Shane Preston Ballou Rarrett
Thomas Lucas Ballou Barrett
1992 Scott Savage Jonathan Snow
1991 Ron Nobles Tommy Holt & Stacy Savage
1990 Ballou Barrett Erwin Orr
1989 Den Holder Erwin Orr



