TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 1993 FOOTBALL



1993 2AA Region Champions

ANNUAL FOOTBALL BOOKLET Volume 5

TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

1993 CRUSADER FOOTBALL ROSTER

No.	NAME	Grade	Position
10	Mac Rigdon	10	В
11	Chuck Warren	12	В
12	Jay Shepherd	10	В
15	Heath Spires	11	В
22	Scott Bradley	6	L
32	Chuck Price	12	В
35	Stacy Nobles	10	В
36	Thomas Lucas	10	В
48	Tony Karmazinas	9	В
49	Daniel Hogan	8	В
,50°	Guy Dunn	7	В
58	Matt Hummel	11	L
64	Scott Savage	11	L
67	David Pittman	9	L
72	Keith Preston	9	L
73	Jason Hogan	11	L
74	Ron Nobles	12	L
75	Peyton Massey	9	L
78	Ballou Barrett	12	L
85	Don Wages	10	L
89	Jesse Hummel	9	L
90	Shane Preston	12	L

Head Coach: Ronald Bradley
Assistants: Glenn Jackson

Dan Johnson

1993
RUSHING STATISTICS

	Rushing Attempts	Net <u>Yardage</u>	Average	Rushing Touchdowns
Chuck Price	180	1,057	5.9	14
Stacy Nobles	174	984	5.7	10
Chuck Warren	119	176	1.5	5
Thomas Lucas	37	142	3.8	2
Tony Karmazinas	31	85	2.7	0
Scott Savage	2	15	7.5	0

SEASON PASSING STATISTICS

	Passing Attempts	Passes Completed	Int.	Net <u>Yards</u>	Avg.Yds/ Comp.	Passing Touchdowns
Chuck Warren	81	50	3	640	12.8	7
Chuck Price	4	1	1	20	20	
Stacy Nobles	1	0				

SEASON PASS RECEPTION STATISTICS

	Pass Receptions	Net <u>Yardage</u>	Avg. Yds/ Reception	Reception Touchdowns
Chuck Price	23	360	15.7	4
Stacy Nobles	20	223	11.2	
Mac Rigdon	2	16	8.0	2
Jay Shepherd	. 3	16	5.3	1

SEASON SCORING STATISTICS

	TDs	2 pt. PATs	1 pt. PATs	<u>FG</u>	Total Points
Chuck Price	19	1			116
Stacy Nobles	14				84
Don Wages			36	3	45
Chuck Warren	6				36
Thomas Lucas	2				12
Mac Rigdon	2				12
Ron Nobles	1				6
Jay Shepherd	1				6
Heath Spires	1		and a facility		6

TCS SINGLE GAME STATISTICS

Total Offense 428 yards vs. Robert Toombs

Total Defense -13 yards vs. St. Andrews

Rushing Offense 364 yards vs. Robert Toombs

Rushing Defense -52 yards vs. St. Andrews

Passing Offense 133 yards, vs. Piedmont (2nd)

12 yards vs. Twiggs & Piedmont (2nd) Passing Defense

3 vs. Bulloch Fumbles Recovered

Passes Intercepted 3 vs. David Emanuel

3 vs. Robert Toombs

3 vs. Flint River (2nd)

Most Points 42 vs. Bulloch

42 vs. Robert Toombs

6 vs. Bulloch Most Touchdowns

6 vs. Robert Toombs

6 vs. Memorial

6 vs. Robert Toombs Most PATs

Most Field Goals 2 vs. St. Andrews

INDIVIDUAL SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

Total Offense

Most Touchdowns

Rushing Yardage

Most TDs Rushing

Most Passing Yardage

Most Completions

Most TDs Passing

Most Receptions

Most TD Receptions

Most Reception Yardage

Most Points Scored

All Purpose Yardage

Most PATs

Most Consecutive PATs

Most Field Goals

Most Fumble Recoveries

Most Interceptions

Most First Hits

Most Assists

Most Sacks

Most Total Tackles

Best Tackle Average

Longest Punt

1,417 yards; Chuck Price

19; Chuck Price

1,057 yards; Chuck Price

14; Chuck Price

640 yards; Chuck Warren

50; Chuck Warren

7; Chuck Warren

23; Chuck Price

4; Chuck Price

360 yards; Chuck Price

116; Chuck Price

1,837 yards; Stacy Nobles

36; Don Wages (36 of 43)

14; Don Wages

3; Don Wages

4: Keith Preston

5; Stacy Nobles

83; Chuck Price

119; Thomas Lucas

14; Keith Preston

185; Chuck Price

13.2; Chuck Price

46 yards; Don Wages

HONORS and AWARDS

ALL STATE PLAYERS

ALL STATE PLAYERS							
1993		1992	1991	1990	1989		
Ron Noble Stacy Nob Chuck Pr	bles		Allen Manning	Charles Colem Allen Manning			
		ALI	REGION PLAYERS				
Ron Noble Chuck Pri Chuck War Shane Pre Ballou Be Scott Sar Matt Hum Thomas Le Stacy Noble Don Wages	ice (rren eston arrett vage mel ucas bles s	Chuck Warren	Allen Manning Michael Slaugh Cam Belote Ballou Barrett	Allen Manni Erwin Orr Steve Pope Danny Vaugh Chris Shriv	Den Holder ng Chad Lewis Allen Manning Larry Mullis nn Erwin Orr		
Keith Pro	eston	INDIV	IDUAL AWARD WINN	IERS			
мост	,/ 37.17.91 \ DT 3		BEST OFFENSIVE	T TAITTMAN	BEST OFFENSIVE BAC	שי	
MOST	VALUABLI	Ľ	DESI OFFENSIVE	LLINEMAN	DEST OFFENSIVE DAG	A	
1993 Ch	uck Prio	ce	Ron Nobles		Chuck Warren		
1991 Al 1990 Ch	uck Warn len Mann arles Co ad Lewis	ning oleman	Adam Coussons Donnie Bradsha Den Holder Danny Vaughn	ıw	Stacy Nobles Cam Belote Allen Manning Charles Coleman		
BEST	DEF. LI	NEMAN	BEST DEFENSIVE	E BACK	BEST EFFORT		
1993 Sc	ott Sava	age	Stacy, Nobles		Keith Preston		
1990 St	illou Ba eve Pope eve Pope	e	Chuck Warren Chris Shriver Allen Manning		Ron Nobles Michael Slaughter Danny Vaughn Larry Mullis		
MOST	IMPROVE:	D	SPORTSMANSHIP				
1993 Shane Preston		Ballou Barrett					
1992 Sc 1991 Ro 1990 Ba	comas Luc cott Sava on Noble cllou Ba en Holde	age s rrett	Ballou Barrett Jonathan Snow Tommy Holt & S Erwin Orr Erwin Orr				